RESOLUTION

Recognizing the Outstanding Service of Dan W. Hess

WHEREAS, Dan W. Hess has provided Seattle Pacific University with 42 years of remarkable service as Professor of Finance;

WHEREAS, he has established himself as a regarded instructor, advisor, mentor, and inspiration to thousands of students;

WHEREAS, he has served, since its inception, as advisor to the Student Investment Club, helping them manage approximately \$200,000 of the university's endowment and earning above-market returns;

WHEREAS, he has written 15 journal articles, two book chapters, and presented over 40 conference papers;

WHEREAS, he has been awarded best paper at the Mountain Plains Management Conference; SBE Teacher of the Year, and SBE Scholar of the Year;

WHEREAS, he has served faithfully on countless committees in SBGE and in university-level faculty governance including: Faculty Status Committee, Undergraduate Programs and Evaluation Committee, and Faculty Council;

WHEREAS, he has served his church as session elder, small group leader, and Sunday school teacher;

WHEREAS, he has provided financial and investment advice to many organizations and individual investors; and

WHEREAS, he has modeled Christian virtues unswervingly; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that we congratulate **Dan W. Hess** for his years of dedicated service to Seattle Pacific University, and we extend our heartfelt appreciation for his numerous contributions to the life of our community; and be it further;

RESOLVED, that we bestow on **Dan W. Hess** the status of *EMERITUS PROFESSOR OF FINANCE*, with all the rights and privileges accompanying such rank, yet understanding that no title nor honor can fully convey our lasting appreciation and knowledge of how richly he has deserved all that is in our power to bestow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution has been adopted by the Seattle Pacific Board of Trustees on this 22nd day of February, 2019.